A doctor's note may be required after an absence of two (2) or more days or for 
absences which indicate a pattern of abuse. 

6. The District shall provide benefits under Section 41j of the N.Y.S. Retirement and 
Social Security Law for all unused sick days up to one-hundred sixty-five (165) 
days. 

C. Bereavement Leave: 

All employees shall be entitled to three (3) consecutive days absence from employment 
with pay, commencing with date of death, not chargeable to sick leave, for a death in the 
family to the following relations: parents, grandparents, children, foster children, step

[...]

A doctor's note may be required after an absence of two (2) or more days or for absences 
which indicate a pattern of abuse. 

The District shall provide benefits under Section 41j of the N.Y.S. Retirement and Social 
Security Law for all unused sick days up to one-hundred sixty-five (165) days. 

J. In the event that a food service helper becomes employed as a cook or a cook manager in 
the District, vested longevity pay entitlements shall be continued. 

K. All employees who do not utilize a sick day in a school year shall receive a perfect